TEC3000 Color Series Thermostats Product
Bulletin
Introduction
The TEC3000 Color Series Thermostats are wireless, stand-alone, and field-selectable BACnet® MS/
TP or N2 networked devices that provide on/off, floating, and proportional control of the following:
• Local hydronic reheat valves
• Pressure-dependent VAV equipment with or without local reheat
• Two- or four-pipe fan coils

2 Display
3 USB port
Ordering information
Table 2: Wireless ZFR182x Pro Series thermostat models
Code number Control output Occupancy Dehumidification
Johnson
Controls logo Color
TEC3012-13-000 On/off or floating
fan coil and zoning
No Yes Yes Black
TEC3012-14-000 On/off or floating
fan coil and zoning
No Yes Yes White
TEC3012-15-000 On/off or floating
fan coil and zoning
No Yes No Black
TEC3012-16-000 On/off or floating
fan coil and zoning
No Yes No White
TEC3013-14-000 On/off or floating
fan coil and zoning
Yes Yes Yes White
5TEC3000 Color Series Thermostats Product Bulletin
Table 2: Wireless ZFR182x Pro Series thermostat models
Code number Control output Occupancy Dehumidification
Johnson
Controls logo Color
TEC3022-13-000 0 VDC to 10 VDC
proportional fan coil
and zoning
No Yes Yes Black
TEC3022-14-000 0 VDC to 10 VDC
proportional fan coil
and zoning
No Yes Yes White
TEC3022-16-000 0 VDC to 10 VDC
proportional fan coil
and zoning
No Yes No White
TEC3023-14-000 0 VDC to 10 VDC
proportional fan coil
and zoning
Yes Yes Yes White
TEC3023-16-000 0 VDC to 10 VDC
proportional fan coil
and zoning
Yes Yes No White
TEC3030-13-000 Up to two-stage
control of RTUs
or up to three-
stage control of
heat pumps with
economizers
No Yes Yes Black
TEC3030-14-000 Up to two-stage
control of RTUs
or up to three-
stage control of
heat pumps with
economizers
No Yes Yes White
TEC3030-15-000 Up to two-stage
control of RTUs
or up to three-
stage control of
heat pumps with
economizers
No Yes No Black
TEC3030-16-000 Up to two-stage
control of RTUs
or up to three-
stage control of
heat pumps with